FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

First America

A.P.N.:

001-073-05 and 001-074-20

File No:

152-2270261 (MJ)

When Recorded Return To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Corrine Longmore P.O. Box 426

Pioche, NV 89043

2008 MAY 16 PM 4 17

LINGOLD COUNTY RECORDED

FEE 14 60 DEPAL

FEE 15.00 LESLIE BOUCHER

R.P.T.T.: \$exempt

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

William D. Hogan, unmarried man

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Corrine Longmore, also known as Corrine Hogan and A. Corrine Hogan

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of **Lincoln**, State of **Nevada**, described as follows:

PARCEL I:

LOTS THIRTY-FIVE (35), THIRTY-SIX (36), THIRTY-SEVEN (37), THIRTY-EIGHT (38), THIRTY-NINE (39), FORTY (40), AND FORTY-ONE (41), IN BLOCK THIRTY-THREE (33) IN THE TOWN OF PIOCHE, COUNTY OF LINCOLN, STATE OF NEVADA.

PARCEL II:

LOTS THIRTY-FOUR (34), THIRTY-FIVE (35), AND THIRTY-SIX (36), IN BLOCK THIRTY-FOUR (34), IN THE TOWN OF PIOCHE, COUNTY OF LINCOLN, STATE OF NEVADA.

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in the future.

A.P.N.: 001-073-05

Quitclaim Deed - continued

File No: 152-2270261 (MJ)

William D. Hogan

Date

STATE OF

NEVADA

:55.

COUNTY OF

LINCOLN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

5-9-2006 by

William D. Hogan

Notary Public

(My commission expires: NOV. 4. 2002

VICTORIA ANN CARTER Notary Public State of Nevada Na. 04-92809-11

My appi. exp. Nov. 9, 2003

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

 Assessor P a) 001-073-05 	arcel Number(s)					
b)						\ \
c) d)						\ \
		,				\ '
2. Type of Pro	operty nt Land b) X	Single Fam. Res.	FOR I	RECORDER	S OPTION	JAI LISE
′ 	o/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex	1 .	and the same of th	Page: 40	1
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Comm'l/Ind'l		<u>∠≀</u> G f Recording:		
<i>'</i> = :	· ;=		Notes:	1	,	etano
- = -	· L	Mobile Home	Notes.	THICK	570	
<i>,</i> —		/		.	\	
	e/Sales Price of Pro			\$-0-	\rightarrow	
Deed in Lie	eu of Foreclosure (Only (value of prope	rty) (\$	-)
Transfer Ta	ax Value:	/ /	1	\$-0-		······
Real Prope	erty Transfer Tax D	lue	The same of	\$-0-		
4. <u>If Exempti</u>	on Claimed:	\	1			
a. Transfe	r Tax Exemption,	per 375.090, Section	n: 6	~ /		
ь. Explain	reason for exemp	tion: transfer betwee		spouses in	complianc	e with a
	of divorce	aina fundafaundi		%		·
	rest: Percentage b	eing transferred: _ nd acknowledges, u	nder ner		ry bureus	nt to NPS
		it the information p				
information and	l belief, and can b	e supported by doc	umentati	on if called u	ipon to su	bstantiate
		Furthermore, the				
		ermination of addition at 1% per month. F				
		<u>y liable</u> for any addi				
Signature: 1	MAL		Capacity	(Trans	70R	
Signature:	<u> </u>		Capacity	/:		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTE	E) INFORI	MATION
	(REQUIRED)			(REQU	IRED)	
Print Name: William D. Hogan			Print Name: Corrine Longmore			
Address: P.O. Box 822			Address: P.O. Box 426			
City: Calient	te 🔼		City: _	Pioche		
State: NV_	Zip:	89008	State:	NV	Zip: _8	39043
		<u>ING RECORDING (</u>	required	l if not selle	r or buyer	1
	st American Title (rtila Niccas	h450 0	070004	MILIDOD
Print Name: Ne Address 768 A			riie inum	ber: <u>152-2</u>	210261	MINDSP
City: Ely	tatanga oatoo		State: N	V	Zip: 893	01
76	PUBLIC RECORD	THIS FORM MAY I				